
808 Phoenix CoachesBellingham/Otterburn -  Newcastle
Effective from: 17/11/2022
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Approx.
journey times

Monday to Friday

Otterburn, Percy Arms
Knowesgate, Hotel
Kirkwhelpington, Road End
Belsay, The Arcade
Ponteland
Newcastle Haymarket

0700*
0713
0715
0725
0735
0803

Saturday

Bellingham, Parkside Place
West Woodburn, Post Office
Otterburn, Percy Arms
Knowesgate, Hotel
Kirkwhelpington, Road End
Belsay, The Arcade
Ponteland
Newcastle Haymarket

1010*
1020*
1035*
1055
1057
1107
1117
1140

* Operates via Elsdon on request

Via: High Street, Street, A68, A696, Main Street, Ponteland Road, Main Road, Ponteland Road, Springfield Road, Netherby Drive, Fenham Hall Drive, Ponteland Road, 
Barrack Road, Percy Street



808 Phoenix CoachesNewcastle - Otterburn/Bellingham
Effective from: 17/11/2022
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Approx.
journey times

Monday to Friday

Newcastle Haymarket
Ponteland Main Street
Belsay, The Arcade
Kirkwhelpington, Road End
Knowesgate, Hotel
Otterburn

1720*
1743*
1753*
1803*
1805*
1818

* Operates via Elsdon on request

Saturday

Newcastle Haymarket
Ponteland Main Street
Belsay, The Arcade
Kirkwhelpington, Road End
Knowesgate, Hotel
Otterburn
West Woodburn
Bellingham, Parkside Place

1720*
1741*
1753*
1803*
1805*
1815
1830
1840

* Operates via Elsdon on request

Via: Percy Street, Barrack Road, Fenham Hall Drive, Netherby Drive, Springfield Road, Ponteland Road, Ponteland Road-Beecroft, Ponteland Road, Main Street, A696, A68, Street, 
Parkside Pl

This information is provided by Nexus on behalf of Local Authorities, and is updated as and when changes occur.  Nexus can accept no liability for any errors or omissions herein


