## **Bold Bellingham/Otterburn - Newcastle** Effective from: 17/11/2022



### **Monday to Friday**

Otterburn, Percy Arms	0700*
Knowesgate, Hotel	0713
Kirkwhelpington, Road End	0715
Belsay, The Arcade	0725
Ponteland	0735
Newcastle Haymarket	0803

### Saturday

Bellingham, Parkside Place	1010*
West Woodburn, Post Office	1020*
Otterburn, Percy Arms	1035*
Knowesgate, Hotel	1055
Kirkwhelpington, Road End	1057
Belsay, The Arcade	1107
Ponteland	1117
Newcastle Haymarket	1140

\* Operates via Elsdon on request

Via: High Street, Street, A68, A696, Main Street, Ponteland Road, Main Road, Ponteland Road, Springfield Road, Netherby Drive, Fenham Hall Drive, Ponteland Road, Barrack Road, Percy Street

# 8 Newcastle - Otterburn/Bellingham Effective from: 17/11/2022



### Monday to Friday

1720*
1743*
1753*
1803*
1805*
1818

\* Operates via Elsdon on request

### Saturday

Newcastle Haymarket	1720*
Ponteland Main Street	1741*
Belsay, The Arcade	1753*
Kirkwhelpington, Road End	1803*
Knowesgate, Hotel	1805*
Otterburn	1815
West Woodburn	1830
Bellingham, Parkside Place	1840

\* Operates via Elsdon on request

Via: Percy Street, Barrack Road, Fenham Hall Drive, Netherby Drive, Springfield Road, Ponteland Road, Ponteland Road-Beecroft, Ponteland Road, Main Street, A696, A68, Street, Parkside Pl

This information is provided by Nexus on behalf of Local Authorities, and is updated as and when changes occur. Nexus can accept no liability for any errors or omissions herein